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1989

Mercedes-Benz 190E 2.5-16 EVO1

&euro; 78.000

- Belgian delivered Example

- Only 502 units

- Five-speed dogleg manual transmission and equipped with 16-inch Evo alloy wheels

- Height adjustable suspension and electronic limited slip differential for street and track use
- Present ownership since 2013

THE EVO

The Mercedes-Benz 190, which appeared in 1982, quickly became a success for the Stuttgart-
based company. So much so that numerous versions were quickly offered in the catalogue,
including carburettor models, injection models, sports models with 2.3L and 16 valves, then 2.5L
and 16 valves, six-cylinder models and diesel versions. However, in the collective imagination, the
one that will carry the Mercedes-Benz star high in motorsport is the DTM version. In order to take
part in the German touring car championship, Mercedes called on AMG to prepare a road-going
version, 502 of which were produced for competition homologation. Thus was born the 190E 2.5-16



Evolution. Based on the high-performance 2.5-16, the Evolution has a Cosworth-prepared four-
cylinder engine that develops 204 horsepower at 6,750 rpm and 240 Nm between 5,000 and 5,500
rpm. The whole thing could then reach 100 km/h in 7.5 seconds. The five-speed manual gearbox is
a Getrag, recognizable by its downshift. The suspension is also revised, but the Evolution is most
recognizable by its heightened aesthetics. The fenders are cut and widened, a rear spoiler is
placed on the trunk and numerous appendages are placed on the body, betraying its sporty
destiny.

THIS EVO

The model presented was delivered new by the Jacobs dealership in Belgium on April 25 and was
destined for the Belgian market. The car is finished in Blauschwarz 199U (anthracite grey metallic)
-as all EVO's are - and our paint measurements show a partial respray at some point. Gloss and
reflection are even over the entire car. The black leather interior is in a very good state of
preservation, without any noticeable traces of wear given its higher mileage.

The first owner enjoyed his car a lot and used it as intended, as can be seen on the service
intervals. Now owned by the same owner for 11 years, it is used sparingly and runs regularly to
preserve the health of the engine. This 190E Evolution 1 has been carefully maintained, as
evidenced by the recent records of invoices issued in the Mercedes-Benz network and the original
service booklet.

The car has an extract of the Mercedes archives which attests the conformity of the vehicle which
IS matching numbers.

This 190E Evolution 1 is equipped with a sunroof, leather seats, central locking, original Becker
Mexico car radio and its user manual.

An opportunity not to be missed!

OPTIONS

- 240 : Aussentemperaturanzeige

- 412 : Schiebedach Elektrisch

- 430 : Kopfstuetzen im fond links und rechts
- 466 : Central locking system

- 532 : Automatic Antenna

- 593 : Green insulated Glass

- 601 : Qil for rear Limited Slip Diff

- 620 : Emission Control System

- 630 : Warndreieck

- 812 : Rear Mounted Loudspeakers
- 876 :

Service history

- 1989 : 4.357km

- 1990: 13.757km
- 1991 :20.178km
- 1991 : 40.527km
- 1992 : 44.399km
- 1992 : 58.184km
- 1992 : 70.813km



- 1996 :
- 1997 .
- 1997 :
- 1997 .
- 1998 :
- 1998
- 1999:
- 2000 :
- 2001 :
- 2013
- 2014 .
- 2015
- 2016 :
- 2017
- 2018:
- 2019
- 2020:
- 2021 :
- 2022 .
- 2023

105.184km
115.791km
125.269km
134.932km
146.602km
155.700km
169.000km
181.000km
191.000km
197.245km
197.829km
201.002km
204.267km
206.793km
209.141km
209.530km
210.012km
210.793km
211.025km
212.403km

Mark
Model
First use
Chassis
Engine
Transmission
Mileage
Color
Interior
Power
Fuel

Specifications

Mercedes-Benz

190E 2.5-16 EVO1

25/04/1989

WDB2010361F599805

2.498cc 16 valve 4 cyl

Manual gearbox

213000 km

Blauschwarz 199U

Black Leather

194 hp

Gas/Petrol (normal)
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